thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of the then current term. For purposes of this
Agreement, “fiscal year” shall mean the period commencing on July 1 and ending on
June 30.

Paragraph 5 of the agreement is amended to read in full as follows:

RATES

(a) COUNTY shall pay the UNIVERSITY a fixed amount of One Hundred and Eighteen
Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($118,450), upon receipt of invoice for full

(b)

3.

10.

amount for the first year of this Agreement. The cost for subsequent fiscal years is set 
forth in Exhibit “A.” University’s central accounting office shall submit one invoice 
per year to: Monica Cooper, UCCE Napa, 1710 Soscol Avenue, Suite 4, Napa, CA